EMBA98 統計方法計算簡答模擬考(50%)
9.21

In the book Business Research Methods, Donald R. Cooper and C. William Emory (1995) discuss a manager who wishes to compare the effectiveness of two methods for training new salespeople. The authors describe the situation as follows:

	
The company selects 22 sales trainees who are randomly divided into two experimental groups—one receives type A and the other type B training. The salespeople are then assigned and managed without regard to the training they have received. At the year’s end, the manager reviews the performances of salespeople in these groups and finds the following results. The manager wants to find evidence is there that type A training produces results that are superior to those of type B.
兩個樣本統計量

	
	個數
	平均數
	變異數
	標準差
	平均數的標準差（標準誤）

	A
	11
	1500
	50625
	225
	67.84

	B
	11
	1300
	63001
	251
	75.68


	兩個樣本的檢定

	差異的t檢定值=0 (相對not=)

	平均差異=200
	95%信賴區間=[-12.01,412.01]

	t
	自由度
	Pooled變異數
	顯著性（雙尾）
	顯著性（單尾）

	1.97
	20
	56813
	0.063
	0.031


綠色的部份是老師可能要求計算的。
(1) 寫出此問題的虛無假設和對立假設？
· 
[image: image1.wmf]0

:

0

£

-

B

A

H

m

m

 versus 
[image: image2.wmf]0

:

>

-

B

A

a

H

m

m


(2) 寫出此報表中平均數標準誤的公式？寫出此檢定的p值？
· 
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· p=0.031
(3) 寫出兩樣本差異檢定量t值？

(4) 
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  with d.f.=
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(5) 利用顯著水準
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來檢定此問題並寫出結論？
· Do not reject H0 at 0.01
· Reject H0 at 0.05, 0.01 and 0.001
(6) 寫出兩組資料的樣本數和差異t檢定的自由度是多少？
· 樣本數都是11
· 自由度是20 
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(7) 寫出兩組樣本的差異估計的95%信賴區間？
· 95% CI=
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(8) 若兩組資料的樣本數都變成100，樣本平均數，樣本標準差不變，請問Z值為何？
· 
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(9) 分別利用顯著水準
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，寫出拒絕此檢定Z的臨界點（rejection point）？
· 
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(10) 利用顯著水準
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，寫出(8)題的結論各是什麼？
· Reject H0 at 0.05, 0.01
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